900282254 03/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
CO2LD LLC		03/05/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safesoy LLC
Street Address:	1701 Industrial Park Road
City:	Ellsworth
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50075
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3497019	CO2LD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: mmorris@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00794.0013US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Ehard
Signature:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
Date:	03/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment CO2LD to SAFESOY_LLC#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment CO2LD to SAFESOY_LLC#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 349

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CO₂LD LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Minnesota in the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 2500 West County Road C, Roseville, Minnesota, United States, is the record owner of the Intellectual Property outlined in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, SAFESOY LLC, a Limited Liability Company of the State of Iowa in the United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 1701 Industrial Park Road, Ellsworth, Iowa 50075, United States, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property outlined in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Intellectual Property outlined in Exhibit A attached hereto, together with the goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by said trademark, effective as of MARCH S. 2014.

CO ₂ LI	LLC	
By:	Refly South	
Name:	JEPPIEN SCOTT	
Title: _	PRESIDENT	
SAFES	OY LLC	
Ву:	Drack Will	
Name: _	MARK 1156-	
Title: _	FY UP	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0071

EXHIBIT A

I. <u>United States</u>:

Application Serial No. 78/578,018

Registration No. 3,497,019

Mark:

 CO_2LD

Goods:

Screw presses (Class 07); Vegetable oil (Class 29); Animal

feed meal (Class 31)

II. European Community:

Application Serial No. 004619029

Mark:

CO₂LD

Goods:

Screw presses (Class 07); Vegetable oil (Class 29); Edible

meal and flour (Class 30); Animal feed meal (Class 31)

III. Brazil:

Application Serial No. 827737670

Mark:

CO₂LD

Goods:

Edible meal and flour (Class 30)

IV. Japan:

Application Serial No. 2005-82510

Registration No. 4959226

Mark:

 CO_2LD

Goods:

Screw presses (Class 07); Vegetable oil (Class 29); Edible

meal and flour (Class 30); Animal feed meal (Class 31)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 03/06/2014